L&T Mutual Fund

6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel: 6655 4000. Fax: 6655 4002.

E-mail: investor.line@Lntmf.co.in, Website: www.Lntmf.com



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, duly filled applications from institutional investors with respect to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") are accepted via an electronic mail sent at transact@Intmf.co.in, subject to satisfaction of requirements specified by L&T Investment Management Limited ("the AMC"), the asset management company of the Fund.

The copies of Scheme Information Document, Combined Key Information Memorandum and Application Forms of the Scheme(s) are available at the Branches Investor Service Centres of the AMC and also at Fund's website: www.lntmf.com

For L&T Investment Management Limited (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Hemang Bakshi Head - Risk, Legal and Compliance and Company Secretary

Toll free: 1800 2000 400

Date : April 18, 2013 **Place:** Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

CL00218

Size: 16cms (W) x 8cms (H)